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Ore Zone/

Year/Report On

Tonnage/

Category

Commodity Grade Reference/

Comments

FLOAT

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 8.20 g/t

Silver 240.0 g/t

two nearby float samples (DM-110 and -120) yielded 

8.20 and 1.02 grams per tonne gold with 240.0 and 2.4 

grams per tonne silver, respectively

Assessment Report 18465
N

MAIN

1988

Assay/analysis                

Grab

Gold 0.436 g/t

Silver 90.0 g/t

four samples (DM-111 to -114) from the zone yielded 

from 0.126 to 0.436 gram per tonne gold with 4.9 to 

90.0 grams per tonne silver

Assessment Report 18465
N
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